Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00000SE
This is to certify:
That the Programmable Controller
with type designation(s)
Programmable Logic Controller MELSEC iQ-F Series
Issued to
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation, Nagoya Works
NAGOYA AICHI, Japan
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B/A*
Enclosure Required protection according to relevant rules shall be
provided upon installation on board
* See Application/Limitation
This Certificate is valid until 2021-10-03.

Issued at Busan  on 2016-10-04
for DNV GL
Baeg Soon Choi
DNV GL local station: Kobe
Approval Engineer: Dong Ho Park
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-022014-1
Certificate No: TAA00000SE
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Programmable Logic Controller MELSEC iQ-F Series.
Specifications
Model Power
supply  Input  Output
CPU Modules
FX5U–32MR/ES Relay
FX5U–32MT/ES Transistor(sink)
FX5U–32MT/ESS
16 16
Transistor(source)
FX5U–64MR/ES Relay
FX5U–64MT/ES Transistor(sink)
FX5U–64MT/ESS
32 32
Transistor(source)
FX5U–80MR/ES Relay
FX5U–80MT/ES Transistor(sink)
FX5U–80MT/ESS
100 to
240 VAC
50/60Hz
40
24 VDC sink/source
40
Transistor(source)
FX5UC–32MT/D 24 VDC sink Transistor(sink)
FX5UC–32MT/DSS
16
24 VDC sink/source
16
Transistor(source)
FX5UC–64MT/D 24 VDC sink Transistor(sink)
FX5UC–64MT/DSS
32
24 VDC sink/source
32
Transistor(source)